Technical documentation
Last changed on: 11.09.2019
DPS series
High Precision Built-in or System Capable High Voltage Power Supply Module
• Versions from 500 V – 6 kV
• patented resonance converter technology
• available as metal-box or 3U MMC version
• combinable in a multichannel THQ AC/DC HV power supply (not DPSmini)

Table 6: PIN Assignment D-SUB 9
DPS  High Voltage Power Supply series | Last changed on: 11.09.2019 | www.iseg-hv.com 10/12
5 Order guides
CONFIGURATION ORDER GUIDE (item code parts)
DP 030 405 P 24 50 000 02 00
Type DPS Vnom Inom (nA) Polarity Input
Voltage
Monitor
Voltage
Option
(hex)
HV-Connector Customized
Version
DP =
Metal box
DK =
3U Casette
DM =
DPS mini
three
significante
digits •100V
For Examle:
030 = 3000V
two significante
digits +
number of
zeros
For Examle:
405 = 4mA
p = positive
n = negative
r = reversible
two
significante
digits
two significante
digits
1.th hex • 1V
2.th dez • 0,1V
For Examle:
A0 = 10V
three
significante
characters
00 = Cable
02 = SHV
03 = S08
04 = S10
(see HV
connectors)
00 = non
Table 7: Configuration item code
CABLE ORDER GUIDE
POWER SUPPLY SIDE
CONNECTOR
CABLE
CODE
CABLE DESCRIPTION LOAD SIDE
CONNECTOR
ORDER CODE
LLL = length in m (1
SHV 04 HV cable shielded 30kV (HTV-30S-22-2) open SHV_C04-LLL
S08 04 HV cable shielded 30kV (HTV-30S-22-2) open S08_C04-LLL
S10 04 HV cable shielded 30kV (HTV-30S-22-2) open S10_C04-LLL
Notes:
1) Length building examples: 10cm ➜ 0.1, 2.5m ➜ 2.5, 12m ➜ 012 , 999m ➜ 999
Table 8: Item code parts for different configurations
DPS  High Voltage Power Supply series | Last changed on: 11.09.2019 | www.iseg-hv.com 11/12
6 Warranty & Service
This device is made with high care and quality assurance methods. The standard factory warranty is 12 months. Please contact
the iseg sales department if you wish to extend the warranty.
CAUTION!
Repair and maintenance may only be performed by trained and authorized personnel.
For repair please follow the RMA instructions on our website: www.iseg-hv.com/en/support/rma
7 Disposal
INFORMATION
All high-voltage equipment and integrated components are largely made of recyclable materials. Do not
dispose the device with regular residual waste. Please use the recycling and disposal facilities for electrical and
electronic equipment available in your country.
8  Manufacturer´s contact
iseg Spezialelektronik GmbH
Bautzner Landstr. 23
01454 Radeberg / OT Rossendorf
GERMANY
FON: +49 351 26996-0  |  FAX: +49 351 26996-21
www.iseg-hv.com | info@iseg-hv.de | sales@iseg-hv.de
DPS  High Voltage Power Supply series | Last changed on: 11.09.2019 | www.iseg-hv.com 12/12